HOUSE RESOLUTION 149

By Holt

A RESOLUTION to recognize Brian Carroll upon being named the 2016 Outstanding Dietetic Educator.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this legislative body should recognize those Tennesseans who utilize their talents and abilities to become successful in their respective areas of business; and

WHEREAS, Brian Carroll is one such estimable individual, who was recently named the 2016 Outstanding Dietetic Educator by the Tennessee Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics; and

WHEREAS, this prestigious honor is awarded annually to those individuals who demonstrate active member participation, innovative teaching skills and techniques, leadership in the profession, and the promotion of optimal health and nutrition in their communities; and

WHEREAS, Brian Carroll serves as nutrition lecturer and director of the University of Tennessee (UT) at Martin Dietetic Internship Program; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Carroll received his Bachelor of Science degree in food and nutrition, and later a Master of Science degree, from Southern Illinois University; and

WHEREAS, he was also selected as the 2016 Outstanding Dietetic Educator by the regional Nashville Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics, becoming the first UT Martin faculty member to receive either award; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this legislative body recognize Brian Carroll for his professional excellence; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we hereby recognize and honor Brian Carroll for his many accomplishments, congratulate him upon being named the

2016 Outstanding Dietetic Educator, and extend to him our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.